

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT

February 17, 2023

Via Electronic Filing

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

> Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v. Westover Property Management Company, L.P. d/b/a Westover Companies Docket Nos. C-2022-3030251; P-2021-3030002
> I&E Notice of Appearances of Additional Counsel

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for electronic filing please find the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement's (I&E) **Notice of Appearances for Scott B. Granger and Gina L. Miller** as additional counsel in the above-captioned proceeding. Please note that Kayla L. Rost remains as lead counsel.

Copies have been served on the parties of record in accordance with the Certificate of Service. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

att & Dranger

Scott B./Granger Prosecutor Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement PA Attorney ID No. 63641 (717) 425-7593 sgranger@pa.gov

Gina L. Miller Prosecutor Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement PA Attorney ID No. 313863 (717) 787-8754 ginmiller@pa.gov

cc: Administrative Law Judge Christopher P. Pell, (via email) Athena Delvillar, Legal Assistant – Office of Administrative Law Judge (via email) Michael L. Swindler, I&E Deputy Chief Prosecutor (via email) Kayla L. Rost, I&E Prosecutor (via email) Per Certificate of Service (via email)

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

:		
:		
:		
:		
:	Docket Nos.	C-2022-3030251;
:		P-2021-3030002
:		
:		
:		
	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	:

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearances of Scott B. Granger, Prosecutor, and Gina L. Miller,

Prosecutor, as additional counsel on behalf of the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement of the

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission in the above-captioned proceeding.

A copy of all correspondence and notices, documents, orders or other communications with

respect to the above-captioned proceeding should be addressed to the following:

Scott B. Granger, Esquire <u>sgranger@pa.gov</u> PA Attorney ID No. 63641 Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 425-7593

Gina L. Miller, Esquire <u>ginmiller@pa.gov</u> PA Attorney ID No. 313863 Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 787-8754

Dated: February 17, 2023

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission,	:		
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement	:		
Complainant	:		
	:		
V.	:	Docket Nos.	C-2022-3030251;
	:		P-2021-3030002
Westover Property Management Company, L.P.	:		
d/b/a Westover Companies	:		
Respondent	:		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am serving the foregoing Notice of Appearances for Scott B.

Granger and Gina L. Miller dated February 17, 2023, in the manner and upon the persons listed

below:

Service by Electronic Mail:

David P. Zambito, Esq. Jonathan P. Nase, Esq. Cozen O'Connor 17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 Harrisburg, PA 17101 <u>dzambito@cozen.com</u> <u>jnase@cozen.com</u> *Counsel for Westover Property*

Management Company, L.P. d/b/a Westover Companies

langer at f

Scott B. Granger Prosecutor Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement PA Attorney ID No. 63641 (717) 425-7593 sgranger@pa.gov